N2000005479

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

ì

 $\int \mathbf{T}$



05/15/20--01018--004 **87.58



UDENNIS

MAY 2 2 2020

· · ·

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

The_ SUBJECT: OSED CORPORATE NAME SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

X \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

		in compliance	ES OF INCOR	PORATION	20.		
APTIC				F.S., (Not for Profit)	MAY		
The nam	LEI NAME te of the corporation shall be	The World	Serenity Mi	nistries,	20 11AT 15 PH	1	
	E II PRINCIPAL OF					0.0	-
	Principal street ac	ddress:		Mailing add	ress, if different is:		
		2nd Lane	F	.0. Box 67			
	Ocala,	FL 34470	S	Silver Sprin	ngs, FL 344	489	
	E III PURPOSE		<u> </u>		······		•
The purpo	ose for which the corporati	on is organized is:		<u> </u>			
÷	To physically	y protect, a	aid mentall	y and provi	ide nouris!	nment	
	to homeless of	children.					
<u> </u>	To assist oth	her non-prof	it organiz	ations end	<u></u>	╺┝╌┈┍╴┍╴╷╸	
<u> </u>	in helping fa	amilies in r	need.	2010.007 540	in as churc	u grou	ps
	_		·····				
		• • •					
	<u>To counsel ar</u> and healthy w	nd minister vav of life	<u>to chemica</u>	lly addicte	ed persons	to a b	ett
·	and healthy v	way of life.			ed persons	to a b	ett
ARTICLE	To seek and p	way of life.	for those	in need.			
ARTICLE	and healthy w To seek and p <i>IV MANNER OF ELL</i> Suzanne <i>V INITIAL OFFICER</i> Suzanne M President	way of life. provide jobs <u>ECTION</u> The mann <u>M. Smith</u> SAND/OR DIRECT 1. Smith	s for those	in need.	appointed:		
ARTICLE Name and ²	and healthy w To seek and p <i>IV MANNER OF ELL</i> Suzanne <i>V INITIAL OFFICER</i> Suzanne M Title:President	way of life. provide jobs <u>ECTION</u> The mann <u>M. Smith</u> <u>SAND/OR DIRECT</u> M. Smith CEO Ln.	s for those her in which the direct TORS Name and Title:	in need.	appointed:		
ARTICLE Name and ²	and healthy w To seek and p <i>IV MANNER OF ELL</i> Suzanne <i>V INITIAL OFFICER</i> Suzanne M President	way of life. provide jobs <u>ECTION</u> The mann <u>M. Smith</u> <u>SAND/OR DIRECT</u> M. Smith CEO Ln.	s for those er in which the direct	in need. ctors are elected and Suzann	appointed:		
ARTICLE Name and ²	and healthy w To seek and p <i>IV MANNER OF ELL</i> Suzanne <i>V INITIAL OFFICER</i> Suzanne M Title:President	Way of life. provide jobs <u>ECTION</u> The mann <u>M. Smith</u> <u>SAND/OR DIRECT</u> M. Smith Ln.	s for those her in which the direct TORS Name and Title:	in need. ctors are elected and Suzann	appointed:		
<u>ARTICLE</u> Name and ⁷ Address	and healthy w To seek and p <i>IV MANNEROFELP</i> Suzanne <i>V INITIAL OFFICER</i> Suzanne M President 5311 NE 2nd	Vay of life. provide jobs <u>ECTION</u> The mann <u>M. Smith</u> <u>SAND/OR DIRECT</u> M. Smith CEO Ln. 14470	S for those are in which the direct CORS Name and Title: Address:	in need. cors are elected and Suzann Treasurer/	appointed:		
ARTICLE Name and 7 Address Name and 7	To seek and p To seek and p <i>IV MANNER OF ELL</i> Suzanne <i>V INITIAL OFFICER</i> Suzanne M President 5311 NE 2nd Ocala, FL 3	Way of life. provide jobs <u>ECTION</u> The mann <u>M. Smith</u> <u>SAND/OR DIRECT</u> M. Smith CEO Ln. <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u>	S for those er in which the direct CORS Name and Title: Address:	in need. ctors are elected and Suzann Treasurer/	appointed:		
Address	and healthy w To seek and p <i>IV MANNER OF ELL</i> Suzanne <i>V INITIAL OFFICER</i> Suzanne M President 5311 NE 2nd Ocala, FL 3 Sitle:Daniel L 5311 NE 2nd Ocala, FL 34 Catherine M vice-Presid	way of life. provide jobs <u>ECTION</u> The mann <u>M. Smith</u> <u>SAND/OR DIRECT</u> M. Smith <u>CEO</u> Ln. <u>A4470</u> Mann <u>ent/Directo</u> <u>Ln.</u> <u>470</u> <u>Endes DaCos</u> <u>ent/Directo</u>	S for those are in which the direct CORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	in need. ctors are elected and Suzann Treasurer/	appointed:		
ARTICLE Name and 7 Address Name and 7 Address	and healthy w To seek and p To seek and p <i>IV MANNER OF ELL</i> Suzanne <i>V INITIAL OFFICER</i> Suzanne M President 5311 NE 2nd Ocala, FL 3 Catherine M Vice-Presid Officer/Sec	Way of life. provide jobs <u>ECTION</u> The mann <u>M. Smith</u> <u>SAND/OR DIRECT</u> M. Smith <u>CEO</u> Ln. <u>A4470</u> Mann <u>ent/Directo</u> <u>In.</u> <u>A470</u> <u>Endes DaCos</u> <u>ent/Directo</u> retary	S for those are in which the direct CORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	in need. ctors are elected and Suzann Treasurer/	appointed:		
ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address	and healthy w To seek and p <i>IV MANNER OF ELL</i> Suzanne <i>V INITIAL OFFICER</i> Suzanne M President 5311 NE 2nd Ocala, FL 3 Sitle:Daniel L 5311 NE 2nd Ocala, FL 34 Catherine M vice-Presid	Way of life. provide jobs <u>ECTION</u> The mann <u>M. Smith</u> <u>SAND/OR DIRECT</u> M. Smith <u>CEO</u> Ln. <u>A4470</u> Mann <u>ent/Directo</u> <u>Ln.</u> <u>A470</u> <u>Endes DaCos</u> <u>ent/Directo</u> retary Creek Rd.	s for those er in which the direct CORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	in need. ctors are elected and Suzann Treasurer/	appointed:		

· .

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address: <0 Fig. ,
Name and Title:	_ Name and Title:
Address	Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	<u>Suzanne M Smith</u>
	5311 NE 2nd Ln.
Address:	Ocala, FL 34470

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Suzanne M. Smith
Address:	5311 NE 2nd Lane
	Ocala, FL 34470

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ____June_1, 2020____. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Mai 12, 20 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator Mary 12, 20 Date